
DECC Account Names 2013 Campaign Chair LC email address LC Office Phone

Arts and Venues Selena Shank selena.shank@denvergov.org 720-865-4243

Auditor's Office Ava Giron ava.giron@denvergov.org 720-913-5010

Aviation (DIA) Annie Christensen andrea.christensen@flydenver.com 303-342-2360

Board of Adjustment and Zoning Janice Tilden janice.tilden@denvergov.org 720-913-3055

Career Service Authority Meredith Crème meredith.creme@denvergov.org 720-913-5722

City Attorney Nicole Garcia nicole.garcia@denvergov.org 720-865-8770

City Council Kelly Velez kelly.velez@denvergov.org 720-337-2002

Civil Service Commission Christopher Marez Christopher.marez@dnevergov.org 720-913-3358

Clerk & Recorder and Elections Division Tracy Steers tracy.steers@denvergov.org 720-865-4910

Leslie Chatham leslie.chatham@denvergov.org 720-913-2065

Donna Trujillo donna.trujillo2@denvergov.org 720-913-2004

Brian Blick brian.blick@denvergov.org 720-913-2070

Community Planning and Development Janice Cornell janice.cornell@denvergov.org 720-865-2918

Patrick Bunn patrick.bunn@denvergov.org 720-865-7843

Claire Geiger claire.geiger@denvergov.org 720-865-7831

Julius Mitchell jmitchell@denvercommunity.coop 303-573-1170

Helen Gibson hgibson@denvercommunity.coop 303-626-0760

Denver Health and Hospital Authority Robin Engleberg robin.engleberg@dhha.org 303-602-2988

Denver Housing Authority Angela Fletcher afletc@denverhousing.org 720-932-3102

Denver Public Library Janet Banks jbanks@denverlibrary.org 720-865-1311

Denver Urban Renewal Authority Taryn Lewis tlewis@renewdenver.org 303-534-3872

Denver Water Valarie Nealey valarie.nealey@denverwater.org 303-628-6493

Denver Employees' Retirement Plan Claudia Eurioste claudiae@derp.org 303-839-5416 x 14

District Attorney Andrea Quast azq@denverda.org 720-913-9114

Department of Finance - Assessor Cindy Lombari cindy.lombari@denvergov.org 720-913-4068

Department of Finance - Budget Milton Cherry milton.cherry@denvergov.org 720-913-1505

Department of Finance - Controller Tyson Martens tyson.martens@denvergov.org 720-913-1566

Department of Finance - CFO

Department of Finance - Cash, Risk, & Capital Funding

Department of Finance - Motor Vehicles Chris Bradshaw christine.bradshaw@denvergov.org 720-865-4616

Department of Finance -Treasury Jan Meddling jan.meddling@denvergov.org 720-913-9374

Environmental Health Rose Maes rose.maes@denvergov.org 720-865-5470

Excise & License

Fire Department Mark Watson robert.watson@denvergov.org 303-944-4099

Terrie Gathron terrie.gathron@denvergov.org 720-865-7503

Rich Gonzales richard.gonzales@denvergov.org 720-913-3072

720-913-5060

Communications Center (911 Call Center)

County Court

Denver Community Credit Union (DCCU)

Rachel Mares rachel.mares@denvergov.org

General Services - Facilities Management / Administration / Central 

Services



General Services - Purchasing Division Jeffrey Amundson jeffrey.amundson@denvergov.org 720-913-8108

Human Rights & Community Relations Linda Keenan linda.keenan@denvergov.org 720-913-8468

Debra Troupe debra.troupe@denvergov.org 720-944-2971

Thomas Meiers thomas.meiers@denvergov.org

Rachel Chaparro rachel.chaparro@denvergov.org 720-865-9042

LaTonya Lacy latonya.lacy@denvergov.org 720-865-9025

Mayor's Office of Children's Affairs Susan Gallo susan.gallo@denvergov.org 720-913-0907

Mayor's Office of Emergency Management Diane Simmons diane.simmons@denvergov.org 720-865-7601

Office of Economic Development (OED) Ashley Franco ashley.franco@denvergov.org

Office of Employee Assistance Chris Weimer christohper.weimer@denvergov.org 720-913-3203

Parks and Recreation Arthur Gilkison arthur.gilkison@denvergov.org 720-913-0739

Police Department Sharon Sekerak sharon.sekerak@denvergov.org 720-913-6700

Public Works - Finance and Adminstration

Public Works - Manager's Office

Dolores Gallegos dolores.gallegos@denvergov.org

Corinna Lujan corinna.lujan@denvergov.org 720-865-3910

Public Works - Right of Way Enforcement & Permit Operations Rachel Reyes-Walsh rachel.reyes-walsh@denvergov.org 720-913-1747

Public Works - Solid Waste Management Darlene Ortiz darlene.ortiz@denvergov.org 303-446-3412

Doris Mays doris.mays@denvergov.org 720-337-1185

Alyssa Arrington alyssa.arrington@denvergov.org 720-337-1179

Jilliane Saiya jilliane.saiya@denvergov.org 720-865-8719

Janis Decker janis.decker@denvergov.org 720-865-3112

Public Works - Wastewater Management Karen Brennan karen.brennan@denvergov.org 303-446-3765

Safe City

Safety

Sheriff's Department Melissa Ortega melissa.ortega@denvergov.org 720-337-0194

Technology Services Gina Tenorio georgina.tenorio@denvergov.org 720-913-5294

720-913-6184

Denver Human Services

Mayor's Office

JoAnn Phillips joann.phillips@denvergov.org 720-913-8524

Public Works - Fleet Maintenance

Public Works - Street Maintenance

Public Works - Transportation/Engineering 

Ruth Hansen ruth.hansen@denvergov.org


